
2025-26 Men’s Basketball Schedule
All times Eastern | Times and dates subject to change 

Date 	 Day	 Opponent 	 Location 	 TV	 Time
Oct. 19	 Sunday	 Penn State (Exh.)	 UD Arena	 FanDuel Sports Ohio	 2 p.m.
Oct. 27	 Monday	 Bowling Green (Exh.)	 UD Arena		  7 p.m.
Nov. 3	 Monday	 Canisius	 UD Arena	 Spectrum News 1	 7 p.m.
Nov. 8	 Saturday	 UMBC	 UD Arena	 FanDuel Sports Ohio	 2 p.m.
Nov. 11	 Tuesday	 at Cincinnati	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Nov. 15	 Saturday	 Bethune-Cookman	 UD Arena	 WHIO-TV	 7:30 p.m.
Nov. 19	 Wednesday	 Marquette	 Milwaukee, Wis.	 TruTV	 7:30 p.m.
Nov. 22	 Saturday	 NC Central	 UD Arena	 ESPN+	 2 p.m.
Nov. 27	 Thursday	 vs. Georgetown&	 Orlando, Fla.	 ESPN2	 7:30 p.m.
Nov. 28	 Friday	 vs. BYU / Miami (Fla.)&	 Orlando, Fla.	 ESPN^	 TBA
Dec. 2	 Tuesday	 ETSU	 UD Arena	 FanDuel Sports Ohio	 7 p.m.
Dec. 6	 Saturday	 vs. Virginia#	 Charlotte, N.C.	 ESPN2	 12 p.m.
Dec. 13	 Saturday	 North Florida	 UD Arena	 WHIO-TV	 7 p.m.
Dec. 16	 Tuesday	 Florida State	 UD Arena	 CBSSN	 7 p.m.
Dec. 20	 Saturday	 Liberty	 UD Arena	 USA Network	 12:30 p.m.
Dec. 31	 Wednesday	 Fordham*	 UD Arena	 Spectrum News 1	 2 p.m.
Jan. 3	 Saturday	 at Loyola Chicago*	 Chicago, Ill.	 CBSSN	 2 p.m.
Jan. 6	 Tuesday	 George Washington* 	 UD Arena 	 CBSSN	 8 p.m.
Jan. 13	 Tuesday	 at Duquesne*	 Pittsburgh, Pa.	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Jan. 16	 Friday	 Loyola Chicago*	 UD Arena 	 ESPN2	 8:30 p.m.
Jan. 21	 Wednesday	 at La Salle*	 Philadelphia, Pa.	 ESPN+	 6:30 p.m.
Jan. 24	 Saturday	 at Saint Joseph’s*	 Philadelphia, Pa.	 CBSSN	 6 p.m.
Jan. 27	 Tuesday	 Rhode Island*	 UD Arena	 Spectrum News 1	 7 p.m.
Jan. 30	 Friday	 at Saint Louis*	 St. Louis, Mo.	 CBSSN	 8 p.m.
Feb. 3	 Tuesday	 St. Bonaventure*	 UD Arena	 CBSSN	 7 p.m.
Feb. 6	 Friday	 at VCU*	 Richmond, Va.	 ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Feb. 15	 Sunday	 Davidson*	 UD Arena	 ESPN2/ESPNU	 4 p.m.
Feb. 18	 Wednesday	 at George Mason*	 Fairfax, Va.	 CBSSN	 7 p.m.
Feb. 21	 Saturday	 Duquesne*	 UD Arena	 WHIO-TV	 2 p.m.
Feb. 24	 Tuesday	 Saint Louis*	 UD Arena	 FanDuel Sports Ohio	 7 p.m.
Feb. 27	 Friday	 at George Washington*	 Washington, D.C.	 ESPN2	 7 p.m.
March 3	 Tuesday	 at Richmond*	 Richmond, Va. 	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
March 6	 Friday	 VCU*	 UD Arena	 ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Wed-Sun., March 11-15	 Atlantic 10 Championship!	 Pittsburgh, Pa. 	 TBA

& - ESPN Events Invitational
# - Game will be played at the Spectrum Center in Charlotte, N.C.
^ - ESPN Family of Networks
! - 2026 Atlantic 10 Championship hosted at PPG Paints Arena in Pittsburgh, Pa.

* - Atlantic 10 Conference game

All home games in bold and played at UD Arena in Dayton, Ohio
Dates and times subject to change


